DATA SHEET
CURRENT SENSOR - LOW TCR
PR/PF-Power enhancement series (Pb Free)
5%, 1%
sizes 1206/2010/2512
Pr
od
uc

 1 X = 108
 Last digit of 12NC
ORDERING EXAMPLE
The ordering code of a MPRC221
resistor with 2W power rating,
value 0.005 X with ±1%
tolerance, supplied in tape of
4,000 units per reel is:
232276210050L.
NOTE
a. The “L” at the end of the code is only
for ordering. On the reel label, the
standard CTC will be mentioned an
additional stamp “LFP”= lead free
production.
b. Products with lead in terminations fulfil
the same requirements as mentioned in
this datasheet.
c. Products with lead in terminations will
be phased out in the coming months
(before July 1st, 2006).
(1) The resistors have a 12-digit
ordering code starting with
2350/2322.
(2) The subsequent 5 digits
indicate the resistor
tolerance and packaging.
(3) The remaining 3 digits
represent the resistance
value with the last digit
indicating the multiplier as
shown in the table of “Last
digit of 12NC”.
(4) “L” means lead-free
terminations (a).
Chip Resistor Surface Mount PR/PF-Power enhancement
Product specification
3
9
 Aug 11, 2005  V.0
SERIES
1206/2010/2512 (Pb Free)
CTC CODE
PR/PF  XXXX   X   X   X   XX   XXXX  L
                     (1)          (2)   (3)   (4)  (5)(6)        (7)        (8)
(1) SIZE
1206
2010
2512
(2) TOLERANCE
F = ±1%
J = ±5%
(3) PACKAGING TYPE
R = Paper taping reel
K = Embossed taping reel
(4) TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENT OF RESISTANCE
F = ±100 ppm/°C
G = ±200 ppm/°C
(5) TAPING REEL
7 = 7 inch dia. Reel
(6) POWER RATING
W = 2 x standard power (d)
(7) RESISTANCE VALUE
PR series:  0R001, 0R002, 0R003, 0R004, 0R005.
  (0R0015 also available on request)
PF series: 0R006, 0R056, 0R56, 1R
(8) RESISTOR TERMINATIONS
L = Lead free terminations (matte tin) (a)
ORDERING EXAMPLE
The ordering code of a PR2512 chip resistor with
2W power rating, value 0.005 X with ±1% tolerance,
supplied in 7-inch tape reel is: